
Office of City Clerk
90 West Broad Street

Columbus  OH  43215-9015
columbuscitycouncil.org

City of Columbus

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 10159-2014

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:1/14/2014 Health & Human Services Committee

On agenda: Final action:1/27/2014 1/29/2014

Title: To authorize the Director of the Department of Development to amend the Safety Net Program
contract with the Community Shelter Board by extending the termination date to September 30, 2014;
and to declare an emergency.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AttestCITY CLERK1/29/2014 1

SignedMAYOR1/28/2014 1

SignedCOUNCIL PRESIDENT1/27/2014 1

ApprovedColumbus City Council1/27/2014 1 Pass

BACKGROUND: This legislation authorizes the Director of the Department of Development to amend contract
EL014130 with the Community Shelter Board by extending the contract termination date from January 31, 2014 to
September 30, 2014. The additional time will allow the Community Shelter Board to complete the Navigator pilot
program portion of the larger Safety Net Program.

Contract EL014130 provides $3,022,304 from the General Fund to the Community Shelter Board for the Safety Net
Program which supports homeless emergency shelters, the Maryhaven Engagement Center, related homeless shelter
services and homelessness prevention and transition services that includes the Navigator pilot program. This program
started later than expected and will not be completed until September 30, 2014 so a contract extension is now necessary.

Emergency action is requested to allow vital program services to continue without interruption.

FISCAL IMPACT: No additional funds are needed for this amendment.

To authorize the Director of the Department of Development to amend the Safety Net Program contract with the
Community Shelter Board by extending the termination date to September 30, 2014; and to declare an emergency.

WHEREAS, the Director of the Department of Development desires to modify contract EL014130 with the Community
Shelter Board by extending the contract termination date from January 31, 2014 to September 30, 2014; and

WHEREAS, this modification will allow the Community Shelter Board to complete the Navigator pilot program portion
of the larger Safety Net Program; and

City of Columbus Printed on 7/6/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 0159-2014, Version: 1

WHEREAS, an emergency exists in the usual daily operation of the Housing Division in that it is immediately necessary
to extend the termination date of the Safety Net Program contract with the Community Shelter Board to allow vital
program services to continue without interruption, all for the immediate preservation of the public health, property, safety
and welfare; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

Section 1. That the Director of the Department of Development is hereby authorized to amend contract EL014130
with the Community Shelter Board by extending the contract termination date from January 31, 2014 to September 30,
2014.

Section 2. That this modification is made pursuant to Section 329.16 of the Columbus City Code.

Section 3. That for reasons stated in the preamble hereto, which is hereby made a part hereof, this ordinance is
declared to be an emergency measure and shall take effect and be in force from and after its adoption and approval by the
Mayor, or ten days after adoption if the Mayor neither approves nor vetoes the same.

City of Columbus Printed on 7/6/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

